

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.5489/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.544 OF 2005

SADASHIV RAMRAO HADBE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 10/05/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kore,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathews,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the bail application.

s. List

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate accepts notice for the respondent

the bail application in the reopening week after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER