

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 544 OF 2005

SADASHIV RAMRAO HADBE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjai K.Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Mini Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Kore, adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at

12.05 p.m. and concluded at 2.35 p.m.. Thereafter Mr. S.S. Shinde, learned counsel for the respondent

State commenced his arguments and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter

part-heard.

(i Arora)

(G.V. Ramana)

(Phoolan Wat)

Court Master

Court Master